6 Exploded View & Parts List

6 Exploded View and Parts List

-Y ou can search for updated part codes through ITSELF web site.
URL : http://itself.sec.samsung.co.kr/

6-1 LE23A51B

NO|  ITEM CODE NO. SPECIFICATION |aTv| LOCATION |REMARK
1| ASSY COVER P-FRONT ENG6-01723A | ROE 23 , ABS HB LRHOU | 1 sA
2 [ASSY COVER P-NIDDLE |  BN9G-0I724A | ROME 26°.ABS VO GRS03 1 sA
3 | ASSY SPEAKER.R BNOG-017724 | 3W/16obm ! sa
4 |SCREN-TAPTITE 6006-001095 | WP,BH.NeL12,BLK,SWRCHIBA | 4 |wioDLErsPK sA
5 | ASSY-LOD-5PT BNO1-0033C | LTA230H-L02,881T 1 SNA
6 | BRKT-GUIDE STAND BN61-01523A | ROME 32°,SECC T1.0 1 SNA
7 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 BH,N4,L12 ZPC(ELK) 4 MIDOLEBRKT GUIDE STANL SA
[8_| BRACKET-POB BNG1-01563A | SECC T1.0 1 snA
g | BRKT-PANEL SIDE BN61-015644 | SECC T1.2 3 SNA
10 MAIN PCB - ROUE 23° 1 sa
11 PONER PCB - ROME 23° 1 sa
12 [sorew-TaprTE 6003-000115 | BH,M3, L6 ZPO(BLK) 10 [REETISUMIE]  sa
13 | COVER-JACK BN63-01729A ABS, VO, GR503,READY(NTSC) | ! SNA
1 4| SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000133 | BH,M4 L8 ZPC(BLK) 3 |covER-tAckePtE sa
15 | ASSY COVER P-REAR | BN9G-01725A | HIPS VO (RS03 1 sA
16 | SCREN-TAPTITE 6002-001294 BH,W4,L16 ZPC(BLK) 9 [MIDDLE+R/COVER sA
17| ASSY SPEAKER, L BNOB-0TTIA | 3w/16atm 1 sA
18 | SCREM-TAPTITE 6003-001003 BH, M4, 112 ZPC(BLK) 3 [PANELHIDDLE SA
19 | SCREN-TAPTITE 6003-000135 | BH,W4,L8 ZPC(BLK) 4+ [PANELABRACKET-PCB sA
20 | SCREN-TAPTITE 6003001005 | BH,M,L12 ZPC(BLK) S [BRACKET-PBHUCOVER | sa
21 ASsY sTAD BNS6-01727A RONEZ3* 1 oA

6-1



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-2 LE26A51B

NO|  ITEM CODE NO. SPECIFICATION |o'Tr| LOCATION |REMARK
1 |ASSY COVER P-FRONT |  BNG6-01726A | RONE 26* , ABS HB RHOM | 1 sA
D [ASSY COVER P-NIDDLE |  BN9S-O1729A | RONE 257,485 1 sA
3 [ASSY SPEAKER.R BN96-01770A | SW/160hm 1 SA
4 |SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BH,N,L12 ZPC(BLK) 8 | MIDDLEsSPK SNA
5 [AssY-Le-spz BN96-008330 | RE26UDSAN LOD 1 SNA
6 | BRKT-STAND LINK BIST-01525A | RONE 32+ SECC T1.6 1 sNA
7 | BRKT-GUIDE STAVD BNI-015234 | ROUE 32°,SECC T1,0 ! SNA
8 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BH,M4,L12 ZPG(BLK) 5 m sA
o | scRen-TAPTITE 6003000133 | BHN4,L8 ZPC(BLK) 4 | BRKTHPANEL sA
10 | BRKT-PANEL BOTTON BNG1-015654 | ROUE 267,SECC T1.6 1 SNA
[1 1] screwmciie B006-000245 | WOP.PH,+,4,L8,ZPC(YEL) | 1 | CROUNDIBRKT sA
12 | BRKT-PANEL SIDE BNB1-01525A | ROUE 32°,SECC T1.6 4 SNA
13| scRew-er e 6001000115 | BH,M3,L6 ZPC(BLK) 6 | BRKT4BRKT sA
14 | BRKT-GUIDE PORER-LEFT|  BNGI-01567A | RONE 26°,SECC T1.2 1 SNA
15 |SCREW-TAPTITE 8003001003 | BH,M4,L12 ZPC(BLK) 5 | MIDDLESBRKT sA
16 | PONER Pea - RONE 26° 1 sA
17 SCROV-TAPTITE 6001000115 | BH,I65,L6 ZPC(BLK) 10| PeBeBRKT sA
18 | ASSY SHIELD P-PCB BNO6-01730A | RONE 26" SECC 10.5 1 SNA
19 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6001-000115 | BH,W3,LE ZPC(BLK) L. SA
120 | COVER-JACK BN63-01653A RONE 40*,ABS, V0 1 SNA
21 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6001-000115 BH,M3,L6 ZPC(BLK) 3 | PCB+COVER JACK SA
oo [ ASSY COVER P-REAR |  BN9B-01736A | ROME 26°,ABS 1 sA
lo3 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6002001284 | BH,M,L16 ZPC(BLK) 15| C/FMIDDLESCAR SA
[ | ASSY SPEAKER, L BU9G-01769A | s0/160mm 1 sA
l25 | BRKT-GUIDE NAIN BNGI-01568A | RONE 26* SECC T1.2 1 SNA
|26 |BRKT-CUIDE PONER-RIGHT  BN61-01564 ROME 26*,SECC T1.2 1 SNA
[27 | BRKT-PANEL TOP BUBI-0IS63A | RONE 26", SECC T1.2 1 SNA
log | NAIN PeB - ROUE 26° 1 sA
log | ASSY ST BNG0-00694A | RONEZ6 1 sA

6-2




6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-3 LE32R51B/LE32R52B/LE32R53B

I TEM CODE NO. SPECIFICATION |aTv| LOCATION |REMARK

1 |ASSY COVER P-FRONT BN9G-017354 | ROME 32°, ABS HB ,RHOM ! SA
2 |ASSY LCD-5PZ BN9I-00407K | pU32E0 1 SNA
3 [ASSY SPEAKER,L 1 SA
4 |ASSY SPEAKER,R 1 SA
5 |SCREW-TAPTITE 6006-001096 | BH,W4,L12 BLK 8 | MIDDLESSPEAKER SA
6 |BRKT-PANEL BOTTOM BN61-015294 | ROME 327 SECC T1.6 1| BRKT+PANEL SNA
7 [BRKT-PANEL-SIDE LEFT|  BNG1-D1528A | ROME 32*,SECC T1.2 1| BRKT+PANEL SNA
8 [BRKT-GUIDE PONER-LEFT | BN61-01531A | ROME 32*,SECC T1.2 1 SNA

| o |BRKT-PAEL-SIDE RIGHT | BNG1-DIS27A | poye 30+ secc 1.0 1| BRKT+PANEL SNA

| 10 [BRKT-CUIDE-WAIN BN61-015324 | ROVE 32°,SECC T1.2 1 SNA
11 |BRKT-GUIDE-PONER RIGHT)  BN61-D1530A | ROME 32°,5ECC T1.2 1 SNA
12 |BRKT-PANEL T0P B61-015264 | ROME 32¢,SECC T1.2 1| BRKT+PANEL SNA
13
14 |SCREW-TAPTITE 6001000115 | BH.N3,L6 ZPC(BLK) EDSRLONIENT | sA

| 15 [SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 BH,N4,L12 ZPC(BLK) 17 SA

| 16 |POIER PCB - ROVE 1 SA
17 wain pos - ROUE ' sA
18 |BRKT-STAND LINK BN6I1-0525A | ROME 32°,SECC T1.6 1 SNA
19 |BRKT-GUIDE STAND BNG1-01523A | ROME 32, 5ECC T1.0 1 SNA
20 |ASSY SHIELD P-PCB BNOG-01734A | ROME 327, SECC TO.5(NT/PAL)| 1 SNA
21 |COVER-JACK BNG3-D1653A | ROME 40°,ABS, VO 1 SA
22 |ASSY COVER P-REAR BNGS-017324 | ROME 32 HIPS VO 1 SA
23 |BRKT-GUIDE-PONER RIGHT|  BN61-015304 | RONE 32¢,SECC T1.2 1 SNA
124 |SCREN-TAPTITE 5003-000135 | BH.MA,L8 ZPC(BLK) 9| BRKT+PANEL SA
25 [NAIN PCB - ROME 1 SA
26 | ASSY STAND BNGO-00688A | ROME32 | SA

6-3 6-3



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-4 LE4OR51B

ITEM CODE NO. SPECIFICATION | aTY| LOCATION |REMARK

ASSY COVER P-FRONT BN9G-D1793K | ABS HB ,RHCH 1 SA
ASSY COVER P-NIDDLE BNGG-01794% | ABS HB,GRT0 1 SNA

ASSY LCD-PZ BNO7-00186A | ANLCD(LTA400W2-LO1) 1 SA

ASSY SPEAKER.L/R BN96-01765A/6A | Bohm, 10W,Rome 40 1 SA

BN95-01850A/59A | Bohm, 10, 200mv4Shm BUILF-IN | 1 SA

SCREW-TAPTITE 6006-001095 | BH.M4,L12 BLK 10 | MIDDLEFSPEAKER SA
BRKT-PANEL BOTTOU BNG1-01500A | RONE 40°,SECC T1.6 1| BRKT4PANEL SNA
BRKT-PANEL-SIDE LEFT|  BNG1-0ISO1A | ROVE 40 SECC T1.2 1| BRKTHPANEL SNA
BRKT-GUIDE PONER-LEFT | BNG1-01498A | ROVE 40*SECC T1.2 1 SNA
BRAT-PANEL-SIDE RICHT | BNG1-O1S02A | ROME 40°,SECC 1.2 || BRKTHPANEL SNA
BRKT-GUIDE-HAIN BN61-01497X | RONE 40, SECC T1.2 1 SNA
BRT-GUIDE-PORER RIGHT|  BNG1-01499K | ROUE 40" SECC T1.2 1 SNA
BRKT-PANEL TOP BN61-01503A ROME 40°,SECC T1.2 1 | BRKT+PANEL SNA

SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000133 | BH.S.M4,L8 ZPC(BLK) 10 | BRKT+PANEL SA

SCREW-TAPTITE 001-000115 | BH.MB,L6 ZPC(BLK) B | EECETS | gA

SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BH,N4,L12 ZPC(BLK) 24 | pOx. SA
ASSY POWER PCB BNG4-00622X | 280 X 190 1 |Res SNA
ASSY POWER PCB-POD BNG6-01805A | 120140 1| SANJOSE ONLY SNA

ASSY MAIN PCB BNO4-00629K | 320K240 ! SA
ASSY POD PCB BNg5-00370A | 120 X140 1 | SANJOSE ONLY SNA
BRKT-STAND LINK BN61-01504A | ROVE 407 SECC T1.6 1 SNA
BRKT-GUIDE STAND BNG1-01507A | RONE 40° SECC T1.0 1 SNA
o |SSY SHIELD P-PCB BNIG-01797X | ROME 407 SECC TO.5(NI/PAL)| 1 SNA
ASSY SHIELD P-PCB BN96-01798X | JD/S040° SECC T0.5 1 SNA
COVER-JACK BN63-01653X | RONE 40 PAL,ABS,V0 1 SNA
123 | COVER-JACK BNG3-01642K | RONE 40° NT,ABS,V0 1 SNA
COVER-JACK BNG3-01646K | JD/S040++ ,ABS, VO 1 SNA

24 | ASSY COVER P-REAR BN9G-01795% | ROVE 40 HIPS VO 1 SA

25 [SCREW-TAPTITE 6002-001294 | BH,M4,L16 ZPC(BLK) 4 SA

126 | ASSY STAND BN95-01796A | RONEAO* 1 SA

6-4




6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-5 LE23R41B

No| ITEM CODE NO. | SPECIFICATION |0'Tf| LOCATION |REMARK
1 [AsSY COVER p-rRONT | BNOB-O7160A [ AONE 23", 4B K RKN | 1

2 [ASSY COVER P-MIODLE |  BNBG-021534 | RONE 26 485 V0 GRS03 !

3| ASSY SPEAKER R BN3B-017724 | 3W/16okm 1

4 [swewTapTITE BO06-001095 | WP, BH WALI2 BLK SIRCHIBA | 4 |wimnersrc

5 |sssv-La-spz BG1-00833C | LTA230M-L02,881T 1

6 | BRT-GUIDE STAVD BNG1-01523A | ROME 32°,SECC T1.0 1

7 [ScREw-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BHM4,L12 ZPC(6LK) 4+ foooeenr quce sial
|8_|BRACKET-PCB BNB1-OTITIA | sgee T1.0 !

o | BRKT-PANEL SIDE BNG1-01564 | SECC T2 3

10| W e - ROIE 23" [

11 | PONER Peg - ROME 23* !

12 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003000115 | BH N3,L6 ZPC(BLK) 10 | BOET PR
13 | Assy sHiEwD P8 BN9G-017264 SECC T0.5 1

1 4 | COVER-JACK BNG3-D17264 B3, V0,6R503,READY(NTSC) | 1

15 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000133 BH M4, L8 ZPC(BLK) 3 | COVER-IACK+PCS.

16 | ST CONR P-REMR | BNIB-0ITZSA | HIPS VO GRS [

17 SREFTRPTITE 6002-001284 | 4,4, L16 ZPC(BLK) 9 [womeoneR

1 g | ASSY SPEAKER, L BN9G-D1771A 3W/160hn 1

19 [scRor-TeTITE 6003001003 | BH.Ne.LI2 ZRC(BLK) 3 [paeLanone

20 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-000133 BH, M4, L8 ZPC(BLK) 4 [PANEL+BRAKET-PCB
21 | ScRov-TPTITE 6003-001005 | B 4,112 ZPC(BLK) 5 [BRAEPEWIR
22 | StROW-TPTITE 6003000115 | BH.M3.L6 ZPC(BLK) ]

23] Assr sTam) BNO0-0069TA | ROMEDS" 1

6-5



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-6 LE26R41B

.
NO|  ITEM CODE NO. | SPECIFICATION |a'TY| LOCATION |REMARK
1 |ASSY COVER P-FRONT |  BNGG-02149A | RONE 26* , ABS HB RHON | 1
2 |ASSY COVER P-MIDDLE | BNSG-02152A | RONE 26°.4BS 1
3 | ASSY SPEAKER.R BN96-01770A | 5/ 16chm !
4 | SCREW-TAPT ITE 6003-001003 | BH, 4, L12 ZPC(BLK) 8 | NIDDLEFSPK
5 | ASSr-Loo-s°z BN07-00208A | RE26UOSALD 1
6 | BRKT-STAND LINK BI1-015250 | ROME 32°,SECC T1.6 1
7| BRKT-GUIDE STAD BNG1-015234 | ROME 32, 5ECC T1.0 1
& | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BH, N4, L12 ZPC(BLK) 6 |uioiEom Gy st
9 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003000133 | B4, L8 ZPO(BLK) 4| BRKTHPANEL
10 | BRKT-PANEL BOTTON BNG1-017724 | ROME 26*,SECC T1.6 1
|11 | swemwcnin 6006-000245 | WSP,PH,+ N, LBLIPC(YEL) | 1 | CROUNDWBRKT
12| BRKT-PANEL SIDE B61-015250 | ROUE 32 SECC T1.6 4
13| SCREW-TAPTITE 6001-000115 BH,M3,L6 ZPC(BLK) B | BRKT+BRKT
1 4| ASSY BRCT-GUIDE PORER(L)|  BN95-02298A RONE 267 SECC T1.2 1
15 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 BH N4, L12 ZPC(BLK) 5 | MIODLE+BRKT
16 | PONER PCB - RONE 26 [
17 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6001-000115 BH, 3, L6 ZPC(BLK) 12 | PCBBRKT
18| SCREN-TAPTITE 6003001003 | BH, M, L12 ZPC(BLK) 1| PoneR suoker T
19 ASSY COVER P-TERMIANL|  BNS6-01935A | Robg 26,327,485,10 !
5| SCREV-TAPTITE 001000115 | BH,N3,L6 ZPC(BLK) 3| PCBHOOVER JAcK
o q | ASSY covER PREAR | BNGS-OITIA [ RONE 267,485 1
oo | SREVTPTITE 6002001294 | BN, L16 ZPC(BLK) 9 | C/PNIDDLERC/R
ASSY SPEAKER, L BN9G-01769A | 5w/ 16ohm 1
4| BRT-GUIDE NAIN BNBI-015684 | RONE 26*,5ECC T1.2 1
o5 | ASSY BReT-GuIDE PONER(R)|  BN96-02299A RONE 26*,SECC T1.2 1
| BRKT-PAIEL TOP BNGI-01779A | ROUE 267,SECC T1.2 1
57| NAIN P08 - ROUE 26° 1
g | ASSY STHID BIG0-00634A | ROVEZG" i

6-6



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-7 LE32R41B

NO| ITEM CODE NO. SPECIFICATION | aTv| LOCATION |REMARK

1 |ASSY COVER P-FRONT BN96-021744 | RONE 32° , ABS HB ,RHOM 1
2 [ASSY LCD-SPZ B91-00407K | pu3ae0 1
3 [ASSY SPEAKER,L - RONE 1
4 [ASSY SPEAKER R - RONE 1
5 [SCREW-TAPTITE £006-001096 | BH,M#,L12 BLK 8 | MIDDLEFSPEAKER
B [BRKT-PANEL BOTTOM BNG1-01529A | RoNE 32" SECC T1.6 1 | BRKT+PANEL
7 |BRT-PANEL-SIDE LEFT|  BNGI-01528A | ROVE 32¢,SECC T1.2 1| BRUT+PANEL
B [ASSY BRKT-GUIDE POWER-LEFT BNIB-01989A ROME 32°,SECC T1.2 1
o [BRKT-PANEL-SIDE RIGHT | BNG1-01527A | poy 3pe.sE0c 7.2 1| BRKT+PANEL

o 10 [ASSY BRKT-GUIDE-NAIN | BNG6-01988A | RONE 327 SECC TH.2 1

g x‘ 11 [ASSY BRKT-GUIDE-POKER RIGHT | BNOG-01990A RONE 32°,SECC T1.2 1

: 5 :!' 12 |BRKT-PANEL T0P BN1-01526A | ROME 327,SECC T1.2 T | BRKT+PANEL

> SSY) 13 |SCREV-TAPTITE 6003-000133 | BH 4, L8 ZPC(BLK) 9| BRKT+PANEL

> 1 4 |SGREW-TAPT ITE 5001-000115 | BL.NG,L6 ZPC(BLK) 18| PUBHGRAT BRKT BT

1 5 |SCREW-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BH,N4,L12 ZPC(BLK) 2
16 |PONER POB - ROME 1
17 [WAIN Pe8 - ROVE 1
15 |BRKT-STAND LINK BNB1-0S25A | ROVE 32¢,SECC T1.6 1
19 |BRKT-GUIDE STAND BNGI-015234 | RONE 32, SECC T1.0 !
o | A€ SoKET - ROME 1
21 |ASSY COVER P-TERMIANL]  BN96-D19954 | RONE 40°,485,V0 1
22 |ASSY COVER P-REAR BNOE-017324 | ROVE 32" HIPS VO 1
23 [SCREW-TAPTITE 6002-001294 BH,N4,L16 ZPC(BLK) 19
24 |SSY STAND BN9E-01733A | RONESZ" |

6-7



6 Exploded View & Parts List

6-8 LE37R41B

I TEM CODE NO. SPECIFICATION |a'Tv| LOCATION |REMARK

1 sy cover preont | enopozion | o 0 S BT ]

2 [Assy Leb-5P7 BNOT-00216A | LQ370T3L241, Rome2 !

5 |BRKT-PANEL-SIDE LEFT|  BNGI-O1528% | ROVE 32°,SECC T1.J 1| BRKTHPANEL

4 [ ASSY BRACKET P-PANEL|  BN6-025104 | ROME, 3760, SECC, READY [RERET

5 |PONER PCB BN94-00622J RONE . 40dquot ; , FREE VOLT !

6 [ASSY SHIELD P-PCB BNG6-02407A 37 ROME2,SECC,T0.5,READY 1

7 | A sokET - ROME 1

8 |BRKT-STAND LINK BN61-01853A | 37 ROME-11,SECC, T1.6 1

o |ASSY COVER P-TERMIAM]  BNS6-02573A | ROME2 377,PAL 1

10| ASSY COVER P-REAR BN9G-02405A | RONE-11,37,HIPS,HB,CR303 | 1

19 [MAIN PCB BNG4-00726H | ROME 1

17 |BRKT-PANEL-SIDE RIGHT | BNG1-D1521A | poye 32+ e 11 9 1| BRKTHPANEL

1 3|ssy speakeR L BNSB-01767A [ re 1

1 4.|ASSY SPEAKER R BNGB-017684 | RONE. 1

15 |ASSY STAND BNG6-02402A | ROME-I1,37.M8SB.GRI0.SWI |

16 [STRER-MACHTNE 6001-001920 | PH, + MNPV, LISWRCHIBA | 9 | BRKT+PANEL

17 ISCREN-MACHINE BO05-000245 | Pt MBI, 1 |G

18 |SCREW-TAPTITE 6006-001096 BH,M4,L12 BLK 4| MIDDLE+SPEAKER
ASSY COVER P-FRONT,

19 |SCREN-TAPTITE 6003-001003 | BH,M4,L12 ZPC(BLK) 43 | e ST,
BRKTMIDDLE

20 [SCREW-TAPTITE G001-000115 | BH,M3,L6 ZPC(BLK) m |
ASSY BRACKET P-PANEL

121 [SCREW-TAPTITE 6002-001294 | BH,+,,W4,L16,ZPC(BLK) 20 mggetg;m

20 | SCREW-TAPTITE 6003001239 | FH,+,B.M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 8 | ASSY STAID

6-8



